UNOFFICIAL COPY

18 RS BR 1846

A RESOLUTION honoring Hannah Huffaker upon receiving a 2018 Prudential
 Spirit of Community Award.

WHEREAS, Hannah Huffaker, an esteemed resident of Glasgow, Kentucky, and a
student at Barren County High School, has achieved national recognition for exemplary
volunteer service by receiving a 2018 Prudential Spirit of Community Award; and

6 WHEREAS, this prestigious award, presented by Prudential Financial in 7 partnership with the National Association of Secondary School Principals, honors young 8 volunteers across America who have demonstrated an extraordinary commitment to 9 serving their communities; and

WHEREAS, Hannah Huffaker earned this award by giving generously of her time and energy to lead an initiative to donate more than 3,300 eggs from her family's farm for the hungry in her community; she also recruited volunteers and earned a grant to buy more chickens, thus allowing her to provide a source of fresh protein to feed more of the hungry; and

WHEREAS, the success of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, the strength of our communities, and the overall vitality of American society depend, in great measure, upon dedicated young people like Hannah Huffaker who use their considerable talents and resources to serve others;

19 NOW, THEREFORE,

20 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of 21 Kentucky:

Section 1. The members of the Senate hereby congratulate and honor Hannah
Huffaker as a recipient of a Prudential Spirit of Community Award; recognize her
outstanding record of volunteer service, peer leadership, and community spirit; and
extend best wishes for her continued success and happiness.

26 → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of Hannah
27 Huffaker.

Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
 Resolution to Senator David P. Givens for delivery.